HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG
March 07, 2007 Hearing Room E
8:30 A.M. Tapes 33-34
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel

Rep. Dave Hunt

Rep. Kim Thatcher

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Arnie Roblan

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2084- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
33A 003 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:32 a.m.
005 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
006 Chair Rosenbaum
HB 2084 - PUBLIC HEARING
018 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
023 Chair Rosenbaum
025 Charles Miller, Citizen, Corvallis (EXHIBIT B)
055 Rep. Buckley
064 Miller
083 Chair Rosenbaum
087 Jesse Cornett, Government Relations Associate, Portland State
University (EXHIBIT C)
164 Rep. Hunt
170 Cornett
175 Rep. Berger
190 Cornett
33A 200 Rep. Thatcher
202 Cornett
225 Chair Rosenbaum
232 Cornett
237 Chair Rosenbaum
245 Cornett
263 Rep. Berger



34A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

270
274
282
286
295
317
323
327
332
341
347

031
040

042
048

oSowp

Chair Rosenbaum

Elon Hasson, Legislative Liaison, Secretary of State’s Office
Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Hunt

Cornett

Rep. Buckley

Hasson

Rep. Thatcher

Cornett

Chair Rosenbaum

David Jackson, Citizen, Portland (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Buckley

Jackson

Chair Rosenbaum

Chair Rosenbaum adjourns meeting at 9:04 a.m.

HB 2084, Informational Packet, Staff Introduced, 9 pp
HB 2084, written testimony, Charles Miller, 1p

HB 2084, written testimony, Jesse Cornett, 2 pp

HB 2084, written testimony, David Jackson, 2 pp



