HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

March 07, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:30 A.M. Tapes 33 - 34

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair Rep. Sal Esquivel Rep. Dave Hunt Rep. Kim Thatcher
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Arnie Roblan
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2084- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
33A	003	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:32 a.m.
	005	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	006	Chair Rosenbaum
HB 2084 - PU	BLIC HEARING	
	018	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	023	Chair Rosenbaum
	025	Charles Miller, Citizen, Corvallis (EXHIBIT B)
	055	Rep. Buckley
	064	Miller
	083	Chair Rosenbaum
	087	Jesse Cornett, Government Relations Associate, Portland State
		University (EXHIBIT C)
	164	Rep. Hunt
	170	Cornett
	175	Rep. Berger
	190	Cornett
33A	200	Rep. Thatcher
	202	Cornett
	225	Chair Rosenbaum
	232	Cornett
	237	Chair Rosenbaum
	245	Cornett
	263	Rep. Berger

	270	Chair Rosenbaum
	274	Elon Hasson, Legislative Liaison, Secretary of State's Office
	282	Chair Rosenbaum
	286	Rep. Hunt
	295	Cornett
	317	Rep. Buckley
	323	Hasson
	327	Rep. Thatcher
	332	Cornett
	341	Chair Rosenbaum
	347	David Jackson, Citizen, Portland (EXHIBIT D)
34A	031	Rep. Buckley
	040	Jackson
	042	Chair Rosenbaum
	048	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns meeting at 9:04 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2084, Informational Packet, Staff Introduced, 9 pp
- B. HB 2084, written testimony, Charles Miller, 1p
- C. HB 2084, written testimony, Jesse Cornett, 2 pp
- D. HB 2084, written testimony, David Jackson, 2 pp